



Anevia Named as One of Europe's Best in European **Business Awards' 'Ones to Watch' List**

Anevia, a leading provider of OTT and IPTV software solutions, has been named as 'One to Watch' in Europe in a list of business excellence published by the European Business Awards, one of the world's largest and longest running business competitions.

Anevia was chosen as it demonstrates exceptional achievement in one of the 18 European Business Awards' categories and reflects the programme's core values of innovation, success and ethics.

The 'Ones to Watch' for 33 countries across Europe can be found at www.businessawardseurope.com.

Throughout its 16-year history, Anevia has consistently brought world-first products that have improved the way viewers enjoy TV programmes.

"Innovation is one of the core values at Anevia," says Anevia CEO Laurent Lafarge. "We are proud to receive this recognition, which attests to how our teams' innovations have contributed not only to our own business excellence but, more importantly, to that of the TV service providers around the world who use our innovative products,"

"The companies chosen as 'Ones to Watch' are the most inspirational, successful and dynamic in Europe," adds Adrian Tripp, CEO of the European Business Awards. "The talent and tenacity at the heart of these businesses creates jobs and derives Europe's prosperity. This 'Ones to Watch' list of excellence is a benchmark of success for the rest of the European business community."

Companies on the 'Ones to Watch' list come from all sectors - from manufacturing to retail, agriculture to technology, and all sizes - from start-ups to billion euro businesses.

Anevia will now have the chance to compete in one of the 18 categories of this year's European Business Awards to become a National Winner in their country. If successful, Anevia will then take part in the Gala Final in December 2019, where the final 18 European winners will be announced.

The Awards Categories for 2019 :

- 1. The Inflexion European Entrepreneur of the Year Award
- 2. The Award for Growth Strategy of the Year
- 3. The New Business of The Year Award
- 4. The Germany Trade and Invest Award for International Expansion
- 5. The Social Responsibility and Environmental Awareness Award
- The Workplace and People Development Award
 The Award for Innovation € 0 25M
- 8. The Award for Innovation € 26M 150M
- 9. The Award for Innovation € 150M+
- 10. The Customer and Market Engagement Award € 0 25M
- 11. The Customer and Market Engagement Award € 26M 150M

- 12. The Customer and Market Engagement Award € 150M+
- 13. The Digital Technology Award € 0 25M
- 14. The Digital Technology Award € 26M 150M
- 15. The Digital Technology Award € 150M+
- 16. The Business of the Year Award with Turnover € 0 25M
- 17. The Business of the Year Award with Turnover € 26M 150M
- 18. The Business of the Year Award with Turnover € 150M+

The European Business Awards is now in its 12th year. Last year it considered over 111,000 businesses from 34 countries. Sponsors and partners include Inflexion, Germany Trade & Invest and PR Newswire.

For more information about this year's European Business Awards please go to <u>www.businessawardseurope.com</u> or call (+44) (0) 207 234 3535.

About the European Business Awards

The European Business Awards is one of the world's largest and most prestigious cross border, cross sector business competitions. Its primary purpose is to support and develop a stronger, more successful, innovative and ethical business community in Europe, as it believes businesses play a key role in addressing major issues faced across the world.

It aims to do that in 3 ways :

ENDORSING AND PROMOTING EUROPE'S BEST BUSINESSES to help them attract new customers, partners, investors and talent

SHARING LEARNING AND SOLVING PROBLEMS to help businesses overcome the hurdles that stand between them and growth

STIMULATING THE DEBATES by asking the big questions about the issues faced across Europe and how we can tackle them.

The European Business Awards is now in its 12th year. Last year it considered over 111,000 businesses from 34 countries. Sponsors and partners include Inflexion, Germany Trade & Invest and PR Newswire.

Twitter: @The_EBAs Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/businessawardseurope</u> LinkedIn: the company page "The European Business Awards"

About ANEVIA

Anevia is a leading OTT and IPTV software provider of innovative multiscreen solutions for the delivery of live TV, streaming video, time-shifted TV and video on demand services. The company offers a comprehensive portfolio of video compression, multiscreen IPTV head-ends, Cloud DVR and CDN solutions to enable viewers to enjoy a next-generation TV experience – anywhere, anytime and on any screen – including 4K UHD content. The solutions have been widely adopted by globally renowned telecom and pay-TV operators, TV broadcasters and video service providers in hospitality, healthcare and corporate businesses.

Founded in 2003, Anevia has a track record of being first to market with advanced video technologies. The company is a member of and active contributor to several TV, media and hospitality industry associations. Headquartered in France, with regional offices in the USA, Dubai and Singapore, Anevia is listed on the Paris Euronext Growth market.

For more information please visit <u>www.anevia.com</u>.

Contacts

ANEVIA Silvia Candido Field Marketing Director Tel: +33 1 81 94 50 95 Email: scandido@anevia.com StylusMedia David Kirk Senior Account Manager Tel: +44 1342 3119834 Email: <u>stylusmedia@gmail.com</u>

EBA

Vanessa Wood Tel. : +44 (0) 796 6666 657 Email : <u>vanessa.wood@businessawardseurope.com</u>